Short-form Operating Instructions
MAVOLOG⏐PRO
Power Quality Analyzer 3-349-761-03
2/8.18
2 GMC-I Messtechnik GmbH
Contents Page
1 Features ........................................................................... 2
2 Description ....................................................................... 2

odule
GMC-I Messtechnik GmbH 17
15.2 Example of ordering:
MAVOLOG  PRO with a universal-HI supply is connected to a sec-
ondary phase voltage up to 500 V L-N and 5 A secondary current
on 50Hz network. Ethernet & USB communication, watchdog
output (plus one relay output) as I/O1, 2x digital input 230 V as I/
O2, 4x analog output as I/OA and 8x relay output as I/OB.
Example ordering code:
M9200- 5A A00B00C02D15E08F02G01
15.3 Abbreviations:
PQ Power Quality alias Voltage Quality
RMS Root Mean Square
PA Power angle (between current and voltage)
PF Power factor
THD Total harmonic distortion
Ethernet IEEE 802.3 data layer protocol
MODBUS / DNP3 Industrial protocol for data transmission
MAVO-View Setting and acquisition Software
AC Alternating quantity
RTC Real Time Clock
IRIG Inter-range instrumentation group time
codes
NTP Network Time Protocol
16 Repair and Replacement Parts Service
Calibration Center* and Rental Instrument Ser-
vice
If required please contact:
GMC-I Service GmbH
Service Center
Beuthener Straße 41
90471 Nürnberg, Germany
Phone: +49-911-817718-0
Fax: +49-911-817718-253
e-mail service@gossenmetrawatt.com
This address is only valid in Germany. Please contact our repre-
sentatives or subsidiaries for service in other countries.
* DAkkS calibration laboratory for electrical quantities,
registration no. D-K-15080-01-01,
accredited per DIN EN ISO/IEC 17025:2005
Accredited quantities: direct voltage, direct current value, direct current resistance,
alternating voltage, alternating current value, AC active power, AC apparent pow-
er, DC power, capacitance, frequency and temperature
17 Product Support
If required please contact:
GMC-I Messtechnik GmbH
Product Support Hotline Industry
Phone +49 911 8602-500
Fax +49 911 8602-340
E-Mail support.industrie@gossenmetrawatt.com
Edited in Germany • Subject to change without notice • A pdf version is available on the Internet
GMC-I Messtechnik GmbH
Südwestpark 15
90449 Nürnberg • Germany
Phone +49 911 8602-111
Fax +49 911 8602-777
E-Mail info@gossenmetrawatt.com